Sandra Butcher Memorial Scholarship

\$2000.00



Presented by KSBPA & KS USBC

Eligibility and Requirements.

- 1. Be a current KS USBC Youth member in good standing. Male or female.
- 2. Average requirement: 160 and below.
- 3. Currently in High School with plans to further their education by attending a 4 year college, community college or technical school.
- 4. Must have a cumulative High School GPA of at least 3.0.
- 5. Submit a completed 300 word essay regarding your participation with your Local Bowling Association, Community Services, Church, 4-H, Scouts, School activities (sports, organizations, clubs, arts, etc.)
- 6. Include at least 2 letters of reference by bowling center representative, clergy, coach, teacher etc.
- 7. Include an official or unofficial school transcript.
- 8. Include the past 3 years final average verification.
- 9. Return by March 1st to KS USBC Youth.
- 10. This scholarship can only be awarded once to any youth bowler.
- 11. Youth bowlers are only eligible to receive one scholarship per lifetime awarded by KS State USBC/KSBPA.

NAME					
DATE OF BIRTH	RTH PHONE #				
EMAIL ADDRESS					
ADDRESS					
CITY	ZIP CODE				
HIGH SCHOOL ATTENDING					
CITY	GRADUATION YEAR				
PLAN ON ATTENDING GRADUATION.		_AFTER			

MEMBER OF KS USBC YOUTH LEAGUE OR KS USBC HIGH SCHOOL BOWLING LEAGUE MEMBERSHIP #_____

HOME BOWLING CENTER_____

CITY_____

HAVE BOWLED IN A KS USBC YOUTH LEAGUE FOR ______ YEARS.

HIGHEST END OF SEASON AVERAGE, INCLUDE AVERAGE, # OF GAMES & SEASON BOWLED. INCLUDE PREVIOUS THREE YEARS. (INCLUDE SUMMER AVERAGES & VERIFI-CATION FOR EACH SEASON.)

1	 		
2	 	 	
3.			

COMPLETE APPLICATION AND ATTACH ESSAY WITH ITEMS 6, 7 & 8.

SEND NO LATER THAN MARCH 1ST TO: KS USBC YOUTH/PAM PITTS 14315 E. HERMITAGE CT WICHITA, KS 67230

ABOUT SANDRA P. BUTCHER

Sandra was inducted into the Kansas Women's Bowling Association Hall of Fame in 2003 for Meritorious Service. Inducted into the Kansas Bowling Proprietors Hall of Fame in 2006.

Sandi served the bowlers of Kansas as the Kansas Youth American Bowling Alliance Executive Director from 1982 through 2001. She also served as the Executive Director of the Kansas State Bowling Proprietors from 1984-2001. During these years Sandi also served as the Secretary of the Kansas Bowling Council, hosting the Kansas State Jamborees.

Because of Sandi's dedication to the youth bowlers of Kansas we now have many former YABA bowlers who have become generation after generation of adult bowlers.

Sandi served as an inspirational person to the entire sport of bowling.

In 2021 the KS State USBC Board created the Sandra Butcher Memorial Co-Ed Scholarship.

